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2021

Vaattovaara
Aulio
Finlad
Torniainen
Roth
Sundstrom
Tahtinen
Elo

Lehto
Kilponen
Kuha
Laukkanen
Lempinen
Helminen
Mduller
Nyberg

Tammenmaa
Lammentausta

Siippainen
Hanninen
Pensola
Tahtinen
Pihlajamaki
Laiho
Antikainen
Lepistd
Hurme
Ojanpera
Kujala
Hietanen
Karjalainen
Parkkari
Tilus
Lindroos
Nasanen
Hasa
Parviala
Salonen
Laaninen
Huhtamaki
Pitkanen
Antman
Antikainen
Hovi

Sorsa
Peltola
Sutinen
Pihlajamaki
Engblom

SENIORI
Paivi
Jyri
Yat
Kari
Vesa
Mirja
Lasse
Pete
Eeva-Liisa
Jaana
Irina
Juha
Petri
Marijut
Michael
Risto
Jalle
Anja
Leo
Maya
Kimmo
Raili
Teija
Eija-Leena
Helena
Kimmo
Pekka
Satu
Arja
Timo
Veijo
Anna
Satu
Jaana
Veikko
Anni
Hannele
Oula
Juha
Antti
Jari
Marja-Leena
Anu
Matti
Martti
Erno
Sari
Terttu
Katariina

KM
2 564
2113
1854
1772
1752
1741
1512
1484
1290
1275
1202
1201
1196
1141
1125
1100
1 061
1052
1040
1 000
994
883
776
700
632
608
540
540
530
505
500
500
459
456
438
427
412
375
343
341
336
325
315
313
280
265
248
231
228

kerrat

108
179
83
67
78
144
71
73
88
42
45
64
72
90
60
115
77
59
79
36
63
47
sl
36
52
91
2
14
54
43
sl
38
48
19
43
25
22
30
31
37
52
25
33
-
s
14
19
14
11

Pisteet
364,4
390,3
268.,4
2442
253,2
318,1
2222
221,4
217,0
169,5
165,2
184,1
191,6
2041
172,5
225,0
183,1
164,2
183,0
136,0
162,4
135,3
128,6
106,0
115,2
151,8

77,0
68,0
107,0
93,5
101,0
88,0
93,9
64,6
86,8
67,7
63,2
67,5
65,3
71,1
85,6
57,5
64,5
38,3
53,0
40,5
43,8
37,1
35,8
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61
62
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66
67
68
69
70
71
72
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74
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76
7
78
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83
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87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

2021

Taivainen
Paajanen
Erkkila
Elomaa
Cedercreutz
Hakulinen
Ruuska
Kais
Turpeinen
Tuunanen
Petroff
Kastinen
Susi
Kotaniemi
Hamalainen
Palmu
Sipola
Jokinen
Salakka
Sade

27?7
Klemola
Pehkonen
Saarinen
Tamminen
Aro
Eekula
Hedman
Pajuportti
Blomqvist
Savolainen
Lindberg
Ojala
Vainio
Helminen
Wrang
Leppanen
Grohn
Alanko
Koskela
Villman
Oivanen
Hanninen
Tirkkonen
2?7
Alanko
Grohn
Valtonen
Valtonen

SENIORI
Jouni
Hannu
Mikko
2?7
Carl-Magnus
Sami
Jarkko
Joa
Heini
Matti
Tarja
Katja
Anu
Kirsti
Elina
Antti
Pekka
Ismo
Miska
Minna
27?7
Kari
Paula
Tommi
Hanna
Paivi
Mika
Hannu
Minna
Kalle
Juha
lina
Marjo
Jyrki
Erkki
Seija
Tapani
Anne
Arto
Marjut
Jani
Hannu
Sirpa
Terttu
Riina
Heidi
Jani
Kari
Kristiina

KM
228
225
207
188
182
180
179
178
178
175
171
170
155
154
153
153
150
145
143
138
130
130
130
130
130
128
127
126
123
122
118
113
107
107
106
105
104
101

98
98
97
92
90
90
88
88
88
88
88

kerrat
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1
1
1
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8
1
8
0
7
6
6
7
7
9
1
5
5
2
2
8
7
3
0
3
8
9
0
9
8
3
1

Pisteet
43,8
42,5
38,7
29,8
36,2
28,0
34,9
33,8
33,8
34,5
34,1
26,0
26,5
20,4
30,3
27,3
27,0
22,5
21,3
26,8
23,0
26,0
21,0
22,0
23,0
21,8
20,7
25,6
23,3
17,2
21,8
20,3
15,7
19,7
18,6
23,5
18,4
18,1
18,8
17,8
15,7
17,2
19,0
19,0
12,8
16,8
14,8
14,8
14,8



2021 SENIORI KM kerrat Pisteet

99 Kuusela Heikki 86 8 16,6
100 Ogbeide Efe 86 6 14,6
101 Haarala Sari 85 8 16,5
102 ?7?7? Jarmo 80 4 12,0
103 Grohn Petri 80 8 16,0
104 Turpeinen Ursula 80 8 16,0
105 Ronkainen Alvar 78 8 15,8
106 Kiminki litu 75 4 11,5
107 Viitanen Matti 75 11 18,5
108 Nygren Marita 70 6 13,0
109 RoOnkko Leena 70 3 10,0
110 Lankia Heini 68 3 9,8
111 Kaila Tuukka 65 5 11,5
112 Kautto Inga-Liisa 62 6 12,2
113 Lehtinen Riitta 60 6 12,0
114 Hakkarainen Ari 59 5 10,9
115 Viita-aho Mari 57 3 8,7
116 Urpela Karoliina 56 6 11,6
117 Kanerva Hanna-Mari 55 5 10,5
118 Semenuka Julija 55 7 12,5
119 Vaha-Karvia Sampsa 55 2 7,5
120 Lehtola Juha 54 5 10,4
121 Ehonen Sanna 48 1 5,8
122 Granholm Heikki 48 5 9,8
123 Kare Risto 48 4 8,8
124 Nikander Pia 45 6 10,5
125 Kuismin Marja 42 5 9,2
126 Laukkanen Paivi 42 4 8,2
127 Lavikkala Sari 41 4 8,1
128 Roberts Mark 41 6 10,1
129 Kaleva Kari 40 2 6,0
130 Pesonen Helvi 40 4 8,0
131 Rytkonen Mika 40 4 8,0
132 Tamminen Sirpa 40 3 7,0
133 Lehtinen Suvi 38 4 7,8
134 Salo Tuomas 38 4 7,8
135 Lindner Markus 35 3 6,5
136 Ronkainen Taina 34 3 6,4
137 Hentula Ari 32 3 6,2
138 Huhtakallio Hannu ?? 31 4 7.1
139 Koskivaara Raija 31 4 7.1
140 Muhonen Tero 31 4 7.1
141 Urpela Arvo 30 3 6,0
142 Orjatsalo Leena 27 4 6,7
143 Peltola Marjaana 26 2 4,6
144 Hallamaa Malviina 21 2 4.1
145 Kurppa Timo 20 3 5,0
146 Kakela Antti 20 2 4,0
147 Kakela Lauri 20 2 4.0



2021 SENIORI KM kerrat Pisteet
148 Lehtonen Nina ??7? 20 2 4.0

150 Leisio-Lilja Pia 19 2 3,9

N

152 Lilja Eero 19 3,9

154 Hekkala Markus 15
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156 Antikainen Pentti 2,0

158 Haakana Helena
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162 Waismaa Aila 5 1 1,5
2021 JUNIORI KM kerrat Pisteet
2 Snorradottir Lotta 31 6 9.1

4  Huhtamaki Onni 17 4 5,7

6 Huhtamaki Elsa 14 3 4,4

8 Ruuska Venla 5 2 2,5
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